SF/SASF/SA
SUBMERSIBLE
STAINLESS STEEL PUMPS
60Hz
Spec. Description
Liquid Temp. 0~40°C (32~104°F)
Motor 2P ( 3600rpm) • Dry Motor
Insulation Class B • Class F • Class H

HP(kW)
Discharge
Inch(mm)
Phase
Ø Start Method
Standard Max. Solid Passage
mm
Casing
Type
Weight kg(lb)
� -GPM � -GPM 1Ø 3Ø
1  50SFU2.4B 0.5(0.4) 2"(50) 1 Capacitor 19.5-45 34.5-74 35(13⁄8") V 14.5(32) 14(31)3 DOL
2  50SFU2.8B 1(0.75) 2"(50) 1 Capacitor 29.5-55 49-92 35(13⁄8") V 16.5(36) 15(33)3 DOL
3  50SFU21.5 2(1.5)                                                2"(50) 1 Capacitor 47.5-64 72-116 35(13⁄8") V 28(62) 24(53)3 DOL
4 50SFU22.2 3(2.2) 2"(50) 1 Capacitor 57.5-74 90-132 35(13⁄8") V 32(71) 27(60)3 DOL
5  80SFU21.5 2(1.5) 3"(80) 1 Capacitor 26.2-105 55.8-185 50(2") H 30(66) 26(57)3 DOL
6  80SFU22.2 3(2.2) 3"(80) 1 Capacitor 41-105 65.6-211 50(2") H 34(75) 29(64)3 DOL
7  80SFU23.7 5(3.7) 3"(80) 3 DOL 57.4-132 85.3-290 50(2") H - 39.5(87)
8  80SFU25.5 7.5(5.5) 3"(80) 3 DOL 70.5-158 106.6-330 50(2") H - 60(132)
9  80SFU27.5 10(7.5) 3"(80) 3 DOL 88.6-158 121.4-370 50(2") H - 66(146)
10  80SFU211 15(11) 3"(80) 3 Y-D/DOL 119.8-158 150.9-395 50(2") H - 75(165)
1  80SFP21.5 2(1.5) 3"(80) 1 Capacitor 26.2-158 54.1-267 35(13⁄8") H 32(71) 28(62)3 DOL
2  80SFP22.2 3(2.2) 3"(80) 1 Capacitor 41-158 68.9-290 35(13⁄8") H 36(79) 31(68)3 DOL
3  80SFP23.7 5(3.7) 3"(80) 3 DOL 67.3-158 98.4-355 32(11⁄4") H - 42.5(94)
4  80(100)SFP25.5 7.5(5.5) 3"(80) 3 DOL 86.9-158 118.1-410 30(11⁄8") H - 66(146)4"(100) 65.6-264 118.1-475
5  80(100)SFP27.5 10(7.5) 3"(80) 3 DOL 116.5-158 144.4-460 30(11⁄8") H - 72(159)4"(100) 91.9-264 144.4-540
6  80(100)SFP211 15(11) 3"(80) 3 Y-D/DOL 154.2-158 183.7-530 30(11⁄8") H - 81(179)4"(100) 129.6-264 183.7-570
7  80(100)SFP215 20(15) 3"(80) 3 Y-D/DOL 190.3-185 224.7-580 30(11⁄8") H - 91(201)4"(100) 157.5-315 224.7-595

Ø Start Method
Standard Max. Solid Passage
mm
Casing
Type
Weight kg(lb)
� -GPM � -GPM 1Ø 3Ø
1  50SA2.4B 0.5(0.4) 2"(50)
1 Capacitor
23-45 39.5-72 7(1⁄4") V 14(31) 13.5(30)
3 DOL
2  50SA2.8B 1(0.75) 2"(50)
1 Capacitor
37.5-45 56-92 7(1⁄4") V 16(35) 15(33)
3 DOL
3  80SA21.5 2(1.5) 3"(80)
1 Capacitor
26.2-158 54.1-264 20(3⁄4") H 33(73) 29(64)
3 DOL
4  80SA22.2 3(2.2) 3"(80)
1 Capacitor
41-158 68.9-290 20(3⁄4") H 37(82) 32(71)
3 DOL
5  80SA23.7 5(3.7) 3"(80) 3 DOL 67.3-158 98.4-355 20(3⁄4") H - 44(97)
6  80(100)SA25.5 7.5(5.5)
3"(80)
3 DOL
86.9-158 118.1-410